

RESOLUTION NO. 119 OF 2019

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Driscoll, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO ADIRONDACK TECHNICAL SERVICES HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION, INC.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 378 of 2015, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was authorized to execute an agreement with Adirondack Technical Services Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, Inc. to provide as needed repairs to equipment at various Warren County Buildings and Meal Sites, terminating December 31, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Office for the Aging has requested authorization to pay invoices totaling One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents (\$1,567.37) to Adirondack Technical Services Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, Inc. for services started in 2018 and completed after the contract termination date, and

WHEREAS, the Health, Human and Social Services Committee has approved the request, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Warren County Auditor to make a one-time payment in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents (\$1,567.37) to Adirondack Technical Services Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, Inc. for services started in 2018 and completed after the contract termination date, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6772 422 OFA-Warren County, Repair/Maint-Equipment.